Date of Shareholder‟s 

Resolution 
Split/ Consolidation 

1. November 30, 2021 

Each Equity shares of our company of M 100 was sub-divided into Ten Equity Shares 

of M 10 each and accordingly the authorized share capital of our company was 

amended from M11,40,00,000 (Eleven Crore Forty Lakhs ) divided into 11,40,000 

(Eleven Lakhs Forty Thousand) Equity Shares of M 100 each to M11,40,00,000 

(Eleven Crore Forty Lakhs ) divided into 1,14,00,000 (One Crore Fourteen Lakhs) 

Equity Shares of M 10 each pursuant to Shareholders Resolution passed at the Annual 

General Meeting held on November 30, 2021. 

For further details kindly refer chapter titled ―Capital Structure‖ beginning from page 57 of this Prospectus.